## HAVE GERMAN WILL TRAVEL

## Heinlein

## **HEINLEIN GENEALOGY**

## Harold Heinlein (1919 to 2012) Margaret "Mush" Mushalansky Heinlein (wife, 1922 to 2010)

Harold D. Heinlein

Michael's youngest son, Harold, was born on 28 April 1919 and married Margaret "Mush" Mushalansky. The couple had three children together: Ellen, James Michael, and Harold Donald, Jr. Harold died 27 May 2012 and was a member of Zion Lutheran Church. His obituary mentions seven grandchildren and three great-grandchildren, but research was not able to determine their names or which of his children they belong to.

Source	Purpose of Search	Findings/Analysis
Social Security Administration, "U.S., Social Security Death Index, 1935- 2014," <i>Ancestry</i> (http://www.ancestry.com), Harold D. Heinlein, 181-16-2725, died 27 May 2012, accessed December 2019.	Research Harold D. Heinlein, son of Michael Heinlein	Name: Harold D Heinlein Social Security Number: 181-16-2725 Birth Date: 28 Apr 1919 Issue year: Before 1951 Issue State: Pennsylvania Death Date: 27 May 2012
"Harold D Heinlein," <i>Find A Grave</i> (http://www.findagrave.com), Coraopolis Cemetery, Coraopolis, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, born 28 April 1919, died 27 May 2012, memorial 90987468, accessed December 2019.	Research Harold D. Heinlein, son of Michael Heinlein	Age 93, a life-long resident of Moon Township, passed away unexpectedly, on Sunday, May 27, 2012 at Heritage Valley Sewickley, PA. He was born in Imperial on April 28, 1919 to the late Michael and Minnie (Ehle) Heinlein. On April 15, 2010, he was preceded by his beloved wife of 67 years, Margaret "Mush" (Mushalansky) Heinlein. Loving father of Harold Donald Heinlein, Jr. (Sandra) and Ellen Heinlein Bolton (Doug) all of Moon Township and James Michael Heinlein (Lori) of Claysville;
Visitation Wednesday 2-4, 7-9 at COPELAND'S MOON TOWNSHIP, 981 Brodhead Rd., where service will be held on Thursday 9 a.m. Rev. Roger Howard officiating. Entombment in Coraopolis Cemetery. Family suggests donations in his name to the Multiple Sclerosis Society.		Grandfather of seven and great- grandfather of three. He was preceded in death by two siblings. Mr. Heinlein was a PGA Professional for 50 years and a member of Zion Lutheran Church. He and Herb Heinlein were the proud owners of Bon Air golf Course from 1932–2005.